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Members of CIPAC

Members

Ms H Karassali (Chair)

Mr L Bura (Secretary)

Mr T de Rijk (Assistant Secretary)
Mr B E Hocken (Treasurer)

Mr L Benke

Ms M C Cardeal de Oliveira
Ms B I Checa Orrego
Mr V D Chmil

Ms F Ciotea

Mr C Czerwenka

Mr J Garvey

Ms G I Hidalgo

Ms D Julinkova

Mr M Karkov Kristensen
Ms V Kmecl,

Ms S Marais

Ms F Mathieu

Mr J Memelink

Mr Yu Ohshima

Mr B Patrian

Mr O Pigeon

Mr A Plumb

Mr P Pongpinyo

Ms J Rolnik

Ms A Santilio

Mr Shahabuddin

Ms C Vinke

Mr Jinlong Wu
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Greece

Hungary

The Netherlands
United Kingdom

Hungary

Brazil

Panama
Ukraine
Romania
Austria

Ireland

Spain

Czech Republic
Denmark
Slovenia

South Africa
France

The Netherlands
Japan
Switzerland
Belgium
United Kingdom
Thailand
Poland

Italy

India

Germany

China
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Honorary Life Members
Mr W R Bontoyan

Mr A Martijn

Mr F Sanchez-Rasero
Mr M D Miiller

Mr L Manso

Ms O Novakova,

Mr L Bura

Mr R Hénel

Mr T de Rijk

Correspondents
Mr P C Dhua

Mr S Y Pandey
Ms K Chutpong
Ms P Chuyanuwat
Ms N Predescu
Mr V Mykhaylov
Mr Weili Shan

Mr A Steer

Mr F E-Thewissen
Ms F Vissarion
Mr K Song Wu
Ms K Mi-Jeong
Ms J Nitchanpansri
Ms S Meethong
Mr Y Tsukada

Mr J M Bocanegra
Ms Junhua Song
Ms W Leslie

Ms T Six

Ms A B Estebanez
Ms S Tessier

Ms O Tshakatyan
Mr A Dubois

Mr L Sabatino

Ms N Maragou
Ms E Bonilha

Ms J Song

Ms M Baes

Ms S Mungnimitr
Mr D Wolfram
Ms E Devaney
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United States of America
The Netherlands

Spain

Switzerland

Spain

Czech Republic

Hungary

Germany

The Netherlands

RENPAP

India

Thailand
Thailand
Romania
Ukraine

China

Germany
Belgium
Romania
Republic of Korea
Republic of Korea
Thailand
Thailand

Japan

Panama

China

United Kingdom
France

Spain

United Kingdom
Republic of Armenia
Belgium

Italy

Greece

Brasil

China

Belgium
Thailand
Germany
Ireland
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Ms P Marczewska
Ms H Slampova
Ms K Dandika
Ms T Mengi

Ex-members and correspondents of CIPAC

Mr J A S Ketelaar
Mr O A Martins

Mr L Westenberg
Ms M E Alessandrini
Mr C Zich

Mr J L H Prat

Mr H Zeumer

Mr G Viel

Mr R L Caswell
Mr M S Schechter
Mr H Seabra

Mr A R Stiles

Mr H P Beyers
Mr G D Rosebery
Mr R H Thompson
Mr S Fulde

Mr J W Miles

Mr A Amin

Mr W Weinmann
Mr J Henriet

Mr T J Beckmann

Ms C P Gaston

Mr J P Barette

Mr S Bailey

Mr A V Adam

Mr H L M Hullebroeck
Mr J E Launer

Mr R de B Ashworth

Mr F C Churchill
Mr J R Plimmer

Mr G Quélennec
Mr D O'Sullivan

1957-60
1959-61
1959-65
1962-65
1957-66
1957-61
1961-67
1957-67
1968

1969-73
1968-76
1969-78
1966-78
1963-79
1967-81
1979-81
1975-82
1981-83
1982-83
1981-84
1969-84
1957-78
1978-85
1970-87
1984-87
1977-88
1982-89
1972-90
1987-90
1978-90
1957-69
1969-78
1978-91
1987-91
1978-91
1979-91
1984-93
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Poland

Czech Republik
Greece
Singapore

(Chairman) The Netherlands
Scandinavia

The Netherlands
Italy

Switzerland

France

(Chairman)
Germany
(Chairman)

France

AOAC

United States of America
Portugal

WHO

South Africa

FAO

United Kingdom
Poland

WHO

Bangladesh
Germany
(Secretary) Belgium
(Chairman)
Australia
Philippines

Canada

United Kingdom
FAO

Tunisia

AOAC

(Secretary) United Kingdom
(Chairman)

United States of America
United States of America
WHO

Ireland
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Ms Y Yingchol

Mr A M S Silva Fernandes

Mr T Wieland

Mr D C Abbott
Ms F Lebtahi

Mr H Momo

Ms P Hitos Natera
Mr B Keppen

Mr B Sugavanam
Mr F W. Kopisch-Obuch
Mr H Carstens

Mr A Kotarski

Mr V Batora

Mr J Brodesser
Mr Hou You Kai
Mr C Keymeulen
Mr Zhang Bai Zhen
Mr D J Hamilton
Mr L P van Dyk
Ms I Navas

Ms R Sovljanski
Mr S H Tan

Mr G D Todd

Ms J Gillespie

Mr J F Lovett

Ms S Canna Michaelidou
Mr V Koskinen

Mr A R C Hill

Mr V Pitiyont

Mr R H Schreuder

Ms M Akerblom

Ms P Hickey

Mr G Menschel

Mr Nabil Saki Soliman
Mr M Galoux

Mr A R Hanks

Ms M M Sofia

Mr R Fussel

Ms N Tayaputch

Mr E H R van der Wal
Ms S Marais

Mr G Vaagt

1989-93

1979-95

1992-95

1983-96

1991-96

1985-96

1979-97

1991-97

1986-97

1991-97

1981-98

1981-99

1975-2000
1996-2000
1988-2000
1996-2000
1989-2000
1983-2001
1999-2001
1991-2001
1981-2001
1978-2001
1993-2001
1993-2000
2000-2002
1970-1985
1985-2002
1989-2002
1986-2002
1992-2002
2003-2004
1995-2005
1985-2006
1994-2006
1993-2006
1993-2006
1989-2007
1988-2007
2001-2008
2002-2008
1998-2008
1999-2008
2007-2008
1998-2008
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Thailand
Portugal

GTZ, Germany
AOAC-Europe
WHO

Japan

Spain

Denmark
UNIDO

FAO

South Africa
Poland

Slovakia

GTZ, Germany
China

Belgium

China

Australia

South Africa
Portugal
Yugoslavia
Malaysia

United States of America
United Kingdom
(Ass. Secretary)
(Ass.Secretary) United Kingdom

Cyprus

Finland

United Kingdom
Thailand

The Netherlands
Sweden

Ireland
Germany

Egypt

Belgium

AOAC

Romania

United Kingdom
Thailand

The Netherlands
South Africa
FAO
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Mr Chen Wei

Mr B Declercq

Ms T lurasgu

Mr T Krongaard
Mr A Dubois

Ms A Hourdaki

Ms A Gregor¢ic
Mr R Dommarco
Ms N Lutrakool
Ms S Tessier

Ms A Venant

Ms L Jane$

Mr J Foltyn

Ms J Schlosserova
Mr D Carr

Ms E C de Aguila
Ms A Kashouli-Kouppari
Ms E Jacobsen

Ms Christina Pedersen
Mr W Bergermayer
Mr Tiechun Chen
Mr T Watanabe

Ms J Thongyord

Mr AW Burns

Ms M F O’Neill Pedrosa
Mr E Sandmann

Ms C Sriplakich

Ms Wong Sue Sun
Mr Ye Jiming

Mr M. Zaim

Mr S P Sethi

Mr Zhao Xin Xin
Mr C Cook

Mr H-P Bosshardt
Mr W Dobrat

Mr H H Povlsen

Mr M J P Harrington

1994-2008
1978-2010
1997-2010
1999-2011
2000-2011
1987-2011
1995-2012
-2013
-2014
-2015
-2016
2013-2016
2002-2017

2021-2022
-2022
-2022

2013-2022

2019-2023

2017-2023

2013-2023

2013-2024

2015-2024
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China
France
Romania
Denmark
Belgium
Greece
Slovenia
Italy
Thailand
United Kingdom
France
Slovenia
Czech Republik
Slovakia
Ireland

El Salvador
Cyprus
Denmark
Denmark
Austria
China
Japan
Thailand

United States of America
Portugal

South Africa

Thailand

Taiwan

China

WHO

Australia

China

Australia

(Chairman) Switzerland
(Chairman) Germany
Denmark

United Kingdom



